

Erste&Steiermärkische Bank d.d. Jadranski trg 3a 51000 Rijeka www.erstebank.hr

0800 7890 erstebank@erstebank.hr

Home member state: Croatia LEI: 549300A2F46GR0UOM390

Official Market, Zagreb Stock Exchange Bond 3RIB4 ISIN: HRRIBAO23BA6 Bond 3RIB5 ISIN: HRRIBAO262E3

Official Market, Vienna Stock Exchange Bond, ISIN: HRRIBAO262E3 Bond, ISIN: AT0000A2RZL4

Zagreb, June 26, 2023

## SUBJECT: Notice on the intention of acquisition of shares and merger of Erste Group IT HR d.o.o.

ERSTE&STEIERMÄRKISCHE BANK d.d. with its headquarters in Rijeka, Jadranski trg 3/a, (hereinafter: the Bank) announces the intention of acquiring shares in the company Erste Group IT HR d.o.o. from EB Erste Bank Internationale Beteiligungen GmbH, in the total nominal amount of HRK 452.600,00 i.e., after conversion of share capital in euro, EUR 60.080,00 EUR representing 20.00% of the equity of Erste Group IT HR d.o.o. in line with decisions of its competent bodies.

Upon the registration of acquired shares in the court registry of the Commercial Court in Bjelovar, the Bank intends to merge the company Erste Group IT HR d.o.o. on condition that the Bank obtains the approval of Croatian National Bank.

## ERSTE&STEIERMÄRKISCHE BANK d.d.

## ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE Ivana Lučića 2a 10 000 Zagreb

CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY (HANFA) Franje Račkog 6 10 000 Zagreb

OTS HINA